
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

26992662

27009912

27011672

23812282

24556942

26948832

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/10/2016 to 09/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai and Hong Kong

Application 

27075532

27075622

27084832

27054332

27055042

27060592

27013392

27016302

27047022

27178642

27182292

27183412

27161652

27161802

27162882

27084972

27115192

27135762

27215062

27215142

27215202

27204202

27208062

27214842

27188142

27193192

27196422

27248652

27254502

27258282

27247732

27248252

27248452

27229692

27230162

27236612

27262812

27259392

27259942

27262492



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/10/2016 to 09/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai and Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has 

been found that you have submitted falsified bank statements.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Interview

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Internship

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

27280672

27285522

27290302

27275032

27276642

27325442

27326132

27327372

27301712

27304312

27312752

27290782

27298422

27300552

27351122

27352302

27352712

27342652

27342722

27350602

27330952

27341602

27342272

27368972

27369002

27361602

27368362

27368532

27352932

27354982

27355952



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/10/2016 to 09/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai and Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Research

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

27369072

27399672

27401592

27402142

27379852

27383732

27399102

27371512

27372952

27376182

27498662

27441012

27487162

27489062

27420412

27430132

27438072

27402362

27411762

27413952


