Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/10/2016 to 09/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai and Hong Kong

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
23812282	Approved	Join Parent
24556942	Approved	Join Spouse
26948832	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
26992662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27009912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27011672	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27013392	Approved	Join Parent
27016302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27047022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27054332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27055042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27060592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27075532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27075622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27084832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27084972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27115192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27135762	Approved	Join Spouse
27161652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27161802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27162882	Approved	Business
27178642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27182292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27183412	Approved	Employment
27188142	Approved	Business
27193192	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27196422	Approved	Study
27204202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27208062	Approved	Study
27214842	Approved	Employment
27215062	Approved	Join Spouse
27215142	Approved	Join Parent
27215202	Approved	Join Parent
27229692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27230162	Approved	\ , ,
27236612	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27247732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27248252	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27248452 27248652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27254502	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27258282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27259392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27259942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27262492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist)
27262812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
21202012	Approved	viole (Touriot)

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/10/2016 to 09/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai and Hong Kong

27276642	Approved	10 × 07 × 0
		Visit (Tourist)
27280672	Approved	Study
27285522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27290302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27290782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27298422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27300552	Approved	Business
27301712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27304312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27312752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27325442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27326132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27327372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27330952	Approved	Interview
27341602	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27342272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27342652	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27342722	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27350602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27351122	Approved	Internship
27352302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27352712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27352932	Approved	Research
27354982	Approved	Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist)
27355952 27361602	Approved	` '
27368362	Approved Refused	Visit (Family / Friend) INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
2100002	NGIUSEU	supplied OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
27368532	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State
27368972 27369002	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/10/2016 to 09/10/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai and Hong Kong

27369072	Approved	Study
27371512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27372952	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27376182	Approved	Research
27379852	Approved	Training
27383732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27399102	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27399672	Approved	Study
27401592	Approved	Business
27402142	Approved	Join Spouse
27402362	Approved	Join Parent
27411762	Approved	Visit
27413952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27420412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27430132	Approved	Visit
27438072	Approved	Business
27441012	Approved	Conference / Event
27487162	Approved	Employment
27489062	Approved	Business
27498662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)